
MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED
(NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT)

Corrigendum-I

Date: 04.04.2025

Name of Work: Providing train operation and station control services for Nagpur metro rail project
for a period of 1 year

Tender No.: N1-0&M-34/2025

The schedule of submission of above Tender is revised as under: -

S.
N.

At 11.00 hrs. On Dt. 07/04/2025 at the
office of ED/Procurement, Maha-Metro
through Video Conference. Link shall
be published on website of Maha-
Metro. Bidder's Queries must be
submitted through e-mail 10:
md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com with
subject "Prebid queries for N1-0&M-
34/2025" OR in hard copy to ED
(Procurement) office before the
stipulated date & time of Pre-Bid
meeting.

Revised as per Corrigendum-II

Hrs. on 28/04/2025 from Maharashtra Hrs. on 20/05/2025 from Maharashtra

Event Revised as per Corrigendum-I

Documents can be downloaded from
17.00 hrs. On 17/04/2025 to 16.00

government E-Tender Portal i.e.
https:llmahatenders.gov.in

4

1 Documents
Sale

on Documents can be downloaded from
17.00 hrs. On 28/0312025 to 16.00

government E-Tender Portal i.e.
https:llmahatenders.gov.in

2 Pre-bid Meeting

3 Date & Time of Online submission shall start from
submission of 11.00 Hrs. on Dt. 21/04/2025 up till
Tender 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 28/04/2025 on

Maharashtra government E-Tender
Portal.

Date & Time of On Dt. 29/04/2025 after 16.30 Hours in
Opening of Procurement Department, 1st Floor,
Technical bid "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road

(VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi,
Ramdaspeth, Nagpur - 440010.

At 11.00 hrs. On Dt. 24/04/2025 at the
office of ED/Procurement, Maha-Metro
through Video Conference. Link shall
be published on website of Maha-
Metro. Bidder's Queries must be
submitted through e-mail 10:
md.nmrcUenders@gmall.com with
subject "Prebid queries for N1-0&M-
34/2025" OR in hard copy to ED
(Procurement) office before the
stipulated date & time of Pre-Bid
meeting.
Online submission shall start from
11.00 Hrs. on Dt. 13/05/2025 up till
16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 20/05/2025 on
Maharashtra government E-Tender
Portal.
On Dt. 21/05/2025 after 16.30 Hours
in Procurement Department, 1st Floor,
"Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road
(VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi,
Ramdaspeth, Nagpur - 440010.

(Devendra Ramtekkar)
Executive Director (Procurement)

Maha-Metro, Nagpur

NMRCL
Typewritten text
I


	3 Corrigendum 1 Draft NIT signed.pdf

